
COUNCIL GRAND KNIGHT or Alternate DATES PARISH SUPPORTED
Msgr. Grant 11540 Joseph Barone               (302) 426-9753             21 Feb - 13 Mar St. Elizabeth, Wilmington  

Blessed Sacrament 3751 Brian Hurst                     (302) 897-0005                            14 Mar - 3 Apr Corpus Christi, Wilmington

St. John the Beloved 11796 David Gilefski                 (302) 636-0308                   4 Apr - 23 Apr St. John the Beloved, Wilmington

Coffee Run 6768 Ralph Paulus                  (302) 750-1433 24 Apr - 15 May St. Mary of the Assumption, Hockessin

Santa Maria 195 Vincent Grillo                 (302) 218-3218                                16 May - 5 Jun Immaculate Heart of Mary, Wilmington

Bishop Curtis 2867 Jerry Poore                     (302) 478-3845 6 Jun - 26 Jun             
St. Mary Magdalen /                                               
St. Nicholas Ukrainian, Wilmington         

Msgr. Grant 11540 Rich Baker                      (302) 655-7879             27 Jun - 17 Jul St. Elizabeth, Wilmington  

Blessed Sacrament 3751 Michael Joswick            (302) 438-9063                            18 Jul - 7 Aug Corpus Christi, Wilmington

St. John the Beloved 11796 David Gilefski                 (302) 636-0308                   8 Aug - 28 Aug St. John the Beloved, Wilmington

Coffee Run 6768 Ralph Paulus                  (302) 750-1433 29 Aug - 18 Sep St. Mary of the Assumption, Hockessin

Santa Maria 195 Joe Ketzner                    (410) 340-3004                                19 Sep - 9 Oct Immaculate Heart of Mary, Wilmington

Bishop Curtis 2867 Jerry Poore                     (302) 478-3845 10 Oct - 30 Oct
St. Mary Magdalen /                                              
St. Nicholas Ukrainian, Wilmington         

Msgr. Grant 11540 Rich Baker                      (302) 655-7879             31 Oct - 20 Nov St. Elizabeth, Wilmington  

Blessed Sacrament 3751 Michael Joswick            (302) 438-9063                            21 Nov - 11 Dec Corpus Christi, Wilmington

St. John the Beloved 11796 David Gilefski                 (302) 636-0308                   12 Dec - 1 Jan St. John the Beloved, Wilmington

Coffee Run 6768 Ralph Paulus                  (302) 750-1433 2 Jan - 22 Jan St. Mary of the Assumption, Hockessin

Santa Maria 195 Joe Ketzner                     (410) 340-3004                                23 Jan - 12 Feb Immaculate Heart of Mary, Wilmington

Bishop Curtis 2867 Jerry Poore                     (302) 478-3845 13 Feb - 4 Mar
St. Mary Magdalen /                                                
St. Nicholas Ukrainian, Wilmington         

Bishop Hyle 6854 St.Catherine of Siena, Wilmington

Bishop Monaghan 2872 Dcn Mark Fontana        (302) 239-2808                   St. Matthew, Wilmington         
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Christopher 3182
Dominic DiChristopher III    
                                         (302) 562-9224             21 Feb - 13 Mar Holy Rosary / St. Helena, Claymont                                  

St. Pius X 4425 Anthony Deluca             (302) 932-3253                            14 Mar - 3 Apr

        
Peter / St. Joseph, Wilmington

Fr. James Trainor 15082 Lester Buxton                (302) 605-2237                 4 Apr - 23 Apr St. Patrick / St. Mary, Wilmington

Msgr. John Dewson 13821 David Skillmam              (302) 290-3660 24 Apr - 15 May St. Ann, Wilmington

St. Thomas the Apostle 12374 Vincent Veale Jr.           (302) 561-3260                               16 May - 5 Jun St. Thomas the Apostle,  Wilmington
St. Joseph on the Brandywine 
15436 John Strusowski            (302) 753-2928 6 Jun - 26 Jun             St. Joseph on the Brandywine, Greenville         

Holy Child 12190 Joseph Gorman             (302) 478-1468             27 Jun - 17 Jul Holy Child, Wilmington  

Christopher 3182 Charlie Schiliro               (610) 368-9878                                        18 Jul - 7 Aug Holy Rosary / St. Helena, Claymont 

St. Pius X 4425 Anthony Deluca             (302) 932-3253                                             8 Aug - 28 Aug
St. Anthony of Padua / Cathedral of St. 
Peter / St. Joseph, Wilmington

Fr. James Trainor 15082 Lester Buxton                (302) 605-2237                   29 Aug - 18 Sep St. Patrick / St. Mary, Wilmington

Msgr. John Dewson 13821 David Skillmam              (302) 290-3660                                19 Sep - 9 Oct St. Ann, Wilmington
St. Thomas the Apostle 
12374 Vincent Veale Jr.           (302) 561-3260 10 Oct - 30 Oct St. Thomas the Apostle,  Wilmington         
St. Joseph on the Brandywine 
15436 John Strusowski            (302) 753-2928             31 Oct - 20 Nov St. Joseph on the Brandywine, Greenville 

Holy Child 12190 Joseph Gorman             (302) 478-1468                            21 Nov - 11 Dec Holy Child, Wilmington  

Christopher 3182 Charlie Schiliro              (610) 368-9878  12 Dec - 1 Jan Holy Rosary / St. Helena, Claymont

St. Pius X 4425 Anthony Deluca             (302) 932-3253 2 Jan - 22 Jan
St. Anthony of Padua / Cathedral of St. 
Peter / St. Joseph, Wilmington

Fr. James Trainor 15082 Lester Buxton                (302) 605-2237                               23 Jan - 12 Feb St. Patrick / St. Mary, Wilmington

Msgr. John Dewson 13821 David Skillmam              (302) 290-3660 13 Feb - 4 Mar St. Ann, Wilmington         

Pope John Paul II 7608 John Lagowski                (302) 463-4003 St. Hedwig, Wilmington

San Pablo 11384 Edgar Bruno                    (302) 983-5795 St. Paul, Wilmington    
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Our Lady of Fatima 11469 Robert Rossi, PSD           (302) 325-3002             21 Feb - 13 Mar Our Lady of Fatima, New Castle

Bishop Becker 2856 Michael Marquis Sr.       (302) 562-2707 14 Mar - 3 Apr
St. Peter the Apostle / Holy Spirit / St. 
Paul, New Castle

Holy Angels 12104 Martin Reynolds             (302) 368-9753 4 Apr - 23 Apr Holy Angels / St. John the Baptist, Newark

St. Michael 4548 Kenneth Bode                 (856) 625-9726 24 Apr - 15 May Holy Family, Newark                                                            

Seton 7990 Gary Leader                     (484) 949-4904 16 May - 5 Jun St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Bear                                           

St. David 12842 Michael Murray              (302) 593-6784 6 Jun - 26 Jun             St. Margaret of Scotland, Newark                                    

Old Bohemia 6543 John Getchell                  (610) 368-1153 27 Jun - 17 Jul St. Joseph, Middletown                                                          

Brother Vincent 7517 John Barnas Jr.                (302) 383-4175 18 Jul - 7 Aug St. Polycarp, Smyrna                                                                 

Our Lady of Fatima 11469 Robert Rossi, PSD           (302) 325-3002             8 Aug - 28 Aug Our Lady of Fatima, New Castle

Bishop Becker 2856 Michael Marquis Sr.       (302) 562-2707                            
29 Aug - 18 Sep St. Peter the Apostle / Holy Spirit / St. 

Paul, New Castle

Holy Angels 12104 Fr. Christopher Hanley  (302) 368-4665 19 Sep - 9 Oct Holy Angels / St. John the Baptist, Newark

St. Michael 4548 Kenneth Bode                 (856) 625-9726 10 Oct - 30 Oct Holy Family, Newark                                                            

Seton 7990 Gary Leader                     (484) 949-4904 31 Oct - 20 Nov St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Bear                                           

St. David 12842 Jack Novak                       (302) 229-5923 21 Nov - 11 Dec St. Margaret of Scotland, Newark                                    

Old Bohemia 6543 John Getchell                  (610) 368-1153 12 Dec - 1 Jan St. Joseph, Middletown                                                          

Brother Vincent 7517 John Barnas Jr.                (302) 383-4175 2 Jan - 22 Jan St. Polycarp, Smyrna                                                                 

Our Lady of Fatima 11469 Robert Rossi, PSD           (302) 325-3002             23 Jan - 12 Feb Our Lady of Fatima, New Castle

Bishop Becker 2856 Michael Marquis Sr.       (302) 562-2707                            13 Feb - 4 Mar
St. Peter the Apostle / Holy Spirit / St. 
Paul, New Castle
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Dover 4182 James Rose                      (302) 270-6585             21 Feb - 13 Mar Holy Cross, Dover
Our Lady of Perpetual Help 
9098 Dennis Stangl                   (302) 698-3710 14 Mar - 3 Apr Our Lady of Perpetual Help, Dover AFB

St. Bernadette 14317 John McCartney Jr.         (302) 632-0975 4 Apr - 23 Apr St. Bernadette, Harrington

St. Joseph 3792 John Molitor                    (570) 916-9608 24 Apr - 15 May St. John the Apostle, Milford 

Msgr. Desmond 13348 Edward Malec                 (917) 428-3914 16 May - 5 Jun St. Jude the Apostle, Lewes

Star of the Sea 7297 Robert Wolhar Jr.           (302) 745-1060             6 Jun - 26 Jun             St. Edmond, Rehoboth

Bishop Burke 11285 Dennis Barnes                (302) 236-1434 27 Jun - 17 Jul
St. Michael / Mary Mother of Peace, 
Millsboro

St. Molua 4075 John DeCarlo                  (302) 629-6636 18 Jul - 7 Aug Our Lady of Lourdes, Seaford

St. Ann  16771 Tom McElroy                  (301) 518-9322 8 Aug - 28 Aug St. Ann, Bethany Beach 

Dover 4182 Frank Ruggiero               (302) 538-6765 29 Aug - 18 Sep Holy Cross, Dover
Our Lady of Perpetual Help 
9098 Dennis Stangl                  (302) 698-3710 19 Sep - 9 Oct Our Lady of Perpetual Help, Dover AFB

St. Bernadette 14317 Jim Welch                        (302) 242-8597 10 Oct - 30 Oct St. Bernadette, Harrington

St. Joseph 3792 John Molitor                    (570) 916-9608 31 Oct - 20 Nov St. John the Apostle, Milford

Msgr. Desmond 13348 Jim Blake                         (609) 425-5020 21 Nov - 11 Dec St. Jude the Apostle, Lewes

Star of the Sea 7297 Robert Wolhar Jr.           (302) 745-1060 12 Dec - 1 Jan St. Edmond, Rehoboth

Bishop Burke 11285 Dennis Barnes                (302) 236-1434 2 Jan - 22 Jan
St. Michael / Mary Mother of Peace, 
Millsboro

St. Molua 4075 John DeCarlo                   (302) 629-6636 23 Jan - 12 Feb Our Lady of Lourdes, Seaford 

St. Ann  16771 Tom McElroy                   (301) 518-9322 13 Feb - 4 Mar St. Ann, Bethany Beach 
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